

Misión Permanente de España Ante Naciones Unidas

One Dag Hammarskjöld Plaza 245 East 47th Street, Planta 36 Nueva York, N.Y. 10017

№ 279 RRP/mml

The Permanent Mission of Spain to the United Nations presents its compliments to The President of the Economic and Social Council of the United Nations, HE. Ms. Paula Narváez, and has the honour to refer to the letter dated on July 31, 2023 and manifest the interest of Spain in presenting its VNRs during the July 2024 High-Level Political Forum on Sustainable Development, which will be convened under the auspices of the Economic and Social Council.

The Permanent Mission of Spain to the United Nations avails itself of this opportunity to renew to The President of the Economic and Social Council of the United Nations, the assurances of its highest consideration.



New York, 29 September 2023

HE. Ms. Paula Narváez President of ECOSOC New York